502690155 02/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2736760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARINKO LAZANJA	02/18/2014
MATTHEW ZUZGA	02/10/2014
TIM NORMAND	01/30/2014
SERGIU CSONTI	01/30/2014
IGOR SPASOJEVIC	01/30/2014
SYED IQBAL	01/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.E.T. AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, LTD.
Street Address:	3445 WHEELTON DRIVE
City:	WINDSOR, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N8W 5A6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14186070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910
Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KATHERINE M. PACYNSKI
Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET

Address Line 2: STE. 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1139.100C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE M. PACYNSKI (KOTERBA)

502690155 REEL: 032267 FRAME: 0916

Signature:	/Katherine M. Pacynski/
Date:	02/21/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignments final#page1.tif source=Assignments final#page2.tif source=Assignments final#page3.tif source=Assignments final#page4.tif source=Assignments final#page5.tif source=Assignments final#page6.tif	

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

INVENTORSHIP IDE believe that I am an sought on the invention SPECIFICATION IDE Application Number or its designee to insee ACKNOWLEDGMEN application was made above-identified spec as defined in 37, Coduction DECLARATION: I he information and belie statements and the lie	If here the application number and filing T OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUT or authorized to be made by me. I he fication, including the claims. I acknowle of Federal Regulations, § 1.56. The reby declare that all statements made he are believed to be true; and further the so made are punishable by fine or	be address and citizenship are as entor of the subject matter that is entor of the subject matter that is entor of the subject matter that is entored to a control of the United States Applied on 20 20 4 date) TY OF CANDOR: I hereby state the entoy state that I have reviewed an edge the duty to disclose information erein of my own knowledge are true at these statements were made wimprisonment, or both, under Sections.	claimed, and for which a patent is FORMING SAME ation Number or PCT International and do hereby authorize Assignee at the filing of the above-identified and understand the contents of the n, which is material to patentability and that all statements made on the knowledge that willful false ion 1001 of Title 18 of the United
ASSIGNMENT OF IN	such willful false statements may jeopa VENTION: In consideration of the paymereby acknowledged, and for other go	nent by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS	
ASSIGNOR: Syed Iqbal 645 International Av LaSalle, ON N9J 0AS CANADA Nationality: CA		Fer to ASSIGNEE: W.E.T. AUTOMOTIV 3445 Wheelton Driv Windsor, ON N8W 5 CANADA State or Country of F	9 A6
any foreign countries referenced application designee to insert he foreign countries, in a 61/363,721, filed July also hereby sold, assobtained for said inv substitute thereof, ar damages. ASSIGNOF into which would compromptly with all pertito ASSIGNOR and wand deliver to ASSIGNOR and wand deliver to ASSIGNOR.	ssigns and legal representatives of the including all rights to claim priority, in (14/186,070) filed or re the application number and filing dand to Application No. 13/106,148, filed 13, 2010 and 61/348,881, filed May 27 igned and transferred to Assignee to the ention by the above-referenced applicing as to letters patent any reissue or a hereby covenant that no assignment, afficit with this assignment. ASSIGNOR intent facts and documents relating to sall testify as to the same in any interfere NEE or its legal representatives any a enforce said United States application, the purposes thereof.	and to any and all improvements a February 21, 2014, (and of te), including the right to claim price. (All the price is a second of the price is a second of the extent not already done so); and ation or any continuation, continuation or any continuation, continuation or any continuation, including a sale, agreement or encumbrance in further covenant that ASSIGNEE is invention and said Letters Patennoe, litigation or proceeding related all papers, instruments or affid	which are disclosed in the above- lo hereby authorize Assignee or its brity in the United States or in any nefit of provisional application nos. terest in each such application are in and to, all Letters Patent to be ation-in-part, division, renewal, or any and all rights to sue for past as been or will be made or entered will, upon its request, be provided t as may be known and accessible t thereto and will promptly execute avits required to apply for, obtain,
Inventor's Signature	/Syed Igbai V	Residence:	LaSalle, ON N9J 0A5
Date:	Ju 30, 2014	Post Office Address:	645 International Ave LaSalle, ON N9J 0A5 CANADA
Citizenship:	CA SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDA	WIT OF EVECUTION OF AN ASSI	2NMENT
ı. 7 <i>0</i> anna	Kalinauski	ALL OF EXECUTION OF MIS WOOM	Sidmiffid i
Whose full post office	address is: <u>157 AMY CKOFT D</u> Street, City, Postal Co	<u>TECUMSEH (M. MGK</u> LE de, Country	3 CANADA
Make oath and say th to me to be the invent Signed at:	at I was personally present and did see or named in the attached assignment, d ご インタイルのイルター(ブ)	Sed Labal who who will same for the same for	is personally known or identified he purposes therein stated.
On this <u>30</u>	day of <u>Jaur</u> , 20 Subscrib	14 <u>Janus Loliza</u> ping Witness	Mir',

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name, I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: HEATER FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE AND METHOD OF FORMING SAME SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: The attached application; or The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on 20, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56. DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.				
ASSIGNMENT OF IN the receipt of which is	VENTION: In consideration of the payment by hereby acknowledged, and for other good and	y ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS d valuable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),	
ASSIGNOR: Igor Spasojevic 1090 Monarch Meado Belle River, ON NOR CANADA Nationality: CA		ASSIGNEE: W.E.T. AUTOMOTIVE 3445 Wheelton Drive Windsor, ON N8W 5A CANADA State or Country of For	16	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (14/186,070) filed on February 21, 2014, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Application No. 13/106,148, filed May 12, 2011, which claims the benefit of provisional application nos. 61/363,721, filed July 13, 2010 and 61/348,881, filed May 27, 2010 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.				
Inventor's Signature	Jgor Spasojevic	Residence:	Belle River, ON NOR 1A0	
Date:	Jan 30/2014	Post Office Address:	1090 Monarch Meadows Drive Belle River, ON N0R 1A0 CANADA	
Citizenship: CA				
Whose full post office Make oath and say the to me to be the invent Signed at:	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT O OLINGUSKI address is: 151 PMY CROFT Dr. Till Street, City, Postal Code, Co at I was personally present and did see 160 or named in the attached assignment, duly sign of 1600 Club (7)	CUNSELL ON NGK 15 puntry Seasole VIC who in gn and execute the same for th	3 <i>CANADA</i> s personally known or identified e purposes therein stated.	
	Subscribing V	<u>Joonus Koliio</u> us Jiness	~ ₁	

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

inventorship identification in the invention of sought on the invention of sought on the invention of specification number or its designee to insert acknowledgment of application was made of above-identified specification as defined in 37, Code of sectlaration and belief a statements and the like	ON: This declaration is for an original application: IFICATION: My residence, post office addinal inventor, or an original joint inventor centitled: HEATER FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE IFICATION: The attached application; of filed on filed	dress and citizenship are as sof the subject matter that is convenient of the subject matter that is convenient of the subject matter that is convenient of the state that I have reviewed and the duty to disclose information of my own knowledge are true use statements were made with somment, or both, under Section	laimed, and for which a patent is FORMING SAME tion Number or PCT International and do hereby authorize Assignee at the filing of the above-identified d understand the contents of the n, which is material to patentability and that all statements made on the knowledge that willful false on 1001 of Title 18 of the United
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	INTION: In consideration of the payment be ereby acknowledged, and for other good and	y ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS d valuable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),
ASSIGNOR: Sergiu Csonti 2580 Allyson Avenue Windsor, ON N8W 5N6 CANADA Nationality: CA	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE: W.E.T. AUTOMOTIVE 3445 Wheelton Drive Windsor, ON N8W 5/ CANADA State or Country of Fo	46
any foreign countries, in referenced application (designee to insert here foreign countries, in and 61/363,721, filed July 13 also hereby sold, assign obtained for said invensubstitute thereof, and damages. ASSIGNOR hinto which would conflice to ASSIGNOR and will and deliver to ASSIGNOR and will and deliver to ASSIGNOR.	the application number and filing date), in to Application No. 13/106,148, filed May 13, 2010 and 61/348,881, filed May 27, 2010 and transferred to Assignee to the extetion by the above-referenced application as to letters patent any reissue or re-extereby covenant that no assignment, sale, as the with this assignment. ASSIGNOR furthent facts and documents relating to said investify as to the same in any interference, if the control of t	o any and all improvements where any 21, 2014, and do cluding the right to claim prior 2, 2011, which claims the ber 0 (the entire right, title and intent not already done so); and, or any continuation, continuation thereof, including a agreement or encumbrance have covenant that ASSIGNEE vention and said Letters Patent itigation or proceeding related a papers, instruments or affida	which are disclosed in the above- to hereby authorize Assignee or its rity in the United States or in any nefit of provisional application nos. erest in each such application are in and to, all Letters Patent to be ation-in-part, division, renewal, or any and all rights to sue for past as been or will be made or entered will, upon its request, be provided as may be known and accessible thereto and will promptly execute avits required to apply for, obtain,
Inventor's Signature	Sergiu Csonti	Residence:	Windsor, ON N8W 5N6
Date:	Jan. 30th 2014	Post Office Address:	2580 Allyson Avenue Windsor, ON N8W 5N6 CANADA
Citizenship:	CA		
Make oath and say that to me to be the inventor Signed at:	Idress is: 107 M/V CROFT 1K Street, City, Postal Code, Collins of the American Street and did see Street and the attached assignment, duly sign of the attached assignment, duly sign of the attached assignment.	<u>FCURSEH ON: N9K</u> 1E ountry Out CONS who	3 CANADA
On this <u>30</u> d	ay of <u>JOW</u> , 2014 Subscribing W	<u>locus Kalinosi</u> Vitness	

1

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

INVENTORSHIP IDEN believe that I am an o	ION: This declaration is for an origina ITIFICATION: My residence, post of riginal inventor, or an original joint in antitled: HEATER FOR AN AUTOM	ffice address and citizenship are as eventor of the subject matter that is	claimed, and for which a patent is
SPECIFICATION IDEN	${f iTiFiCATION}: X$ The attached applic	ation; or The United States Applic	cation Number or PCT International
Application Number	there the application number and filing	ed on, 20	(and do nereby authorize Assignee
ACKNOWLEDGMENT application was made	OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DU	JTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state to hereby state that I have reviewed a	and understand the contents of the
above-identified specifi	ication, including the claims. I acknow of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.	vledge the duty to disclose informati	on, which is material to patentability
DECLARATION : I here information and belief statements and the like	eby declare that all statements made are believed to be true; and further e so made are punishable by fine of such willful false statements may jeon	that these statements were made ware imprisonment, or both, under Sec	vith the knowledge that willful false tion 1001 of Title 18 of the United
ASSIGNMENT OF IN	/ENTION: In consideration of the pay nereby acknowledged, and for other of	ment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR	
ASSIGNOR: Tim Normand	hereby sell, assign and tran		VE SYSTEMS, LTD.
2005 Washington Blv	d.	3445 Wheelton Dri	
LaSalle, ON N9H 1Y5 CANADA		Windsor, ON N8W CANADA	5A6
Nationality: CA		State or Country of	Formation: CA
referenced application designee to insert her foreign countries, in ar 61/363,721, filed July also hereby sold, assign obtained for said invesubstitute thereof, and damages. ASSIGNOR into which would conformptly with all pertin to ASSIGNOR and will and deliver to ASSIGIONA.	including all rights to claim priority, (14/186,070 filed to the application number and filing on the total and transferred to Assignee to the application by the above-referenced application to the total and the transferred to Assignment as to letters patent any reissue of hereby covenant that no assignment lict with this assignment. ASSIGNOF the transfer and documents relating to a testify as to the same in any interference of the purposes thereof.	on February 21, 2014 (and date), including the right to claim pr d May 12, 2011, which claims the b 27, 2010 (the entire right, title and i the extent not already done so); an lication or any continuation, continer, sale, agreement or encumbrance a further covenant that ASSIGNEE said invention and said Letters Pate rence, litigation or proceeding relate and all papers, instruments or affired.	do hereby authorize Assignee or its iority in the United States or in any enefit of provisional application nos interest in each such application are d, in and to, all Letters Patent to be uation-in-part, division, renewal, o any and all rights to sue for pas has been or will be made or entered will, upon its request, be provided in tas may be known and accessible of thereto and will promptly executed davits required to apply for, obtain
Signature	The Monteson	Nesidence.	
Date:	1/30/14	Post Office Address:	2005 Washington Blvd LaSalle, ON N9H 1Y5 CANADA
Citizenship:	CA		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIC	AVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT
1 <u> 700nna</u>	<u>Kalinowski</u>		
Whose full post office	address is: <u>157 AMV CROF7</u> Street, City, Postal C	Dr. <u>TE CUIYSEH ON.</u> M. Dode, Country	GK IE3 CANAPA
Make oath and say the	at I was personally present and did se or named in the attached assignment The tomotice (77)	e lim Normana wh	o is personally known or identified
On this <u>30</u>	day of Jaur :	2014 Accus Valuos cribing Witness	lui,
		. 100°	

1

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprison States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the	validity of the application of	or any patent issued thereon.
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by A the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and v	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS valuable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to Matthew Zuzga 20457 Vine Drive Macomb, Mi 48044 US Nationality: US	ASSIGNEE: W.E.T. AUTOMOTIV 3445 Wheelton Drive Windsor, ON N8W 5 CANADA State or Country of Fe	e A6
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGN any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to a referenced application (14/186,070 filed on Febr designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including countries, in and to Application No. 13/106,148, filed May 12, 61/363,721, filed July 13, 2010 and 61/348,881, filed May 27, 2010 (also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or	any and all improvements uary 21, 2014, (and diding the right to claim pric 2011, which claims the beithe entire right, title and int not already done so); and any continuation, continu	which are disclosed in the above- to hereby authorize Assignee or its brity in the United States or in any mefit of provisional application nos. terest in each such application are in and to, all Letters Patent to be
substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, again into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further opporting with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invent to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, liting and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all paramintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invidesirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	ination thereof, including a eement or encumbrance ha covenant that ASSIGNEE value ion and said Letters Patent ation or proceeding related apers, instruments or affida	any and all rights to sue for past as been or will be made or entered will, upon its request, be provided t as may be known and accessible I thereto and will promptly execute avits required to apply for, obtain,
damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agrinto which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further opported with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invent to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litig and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all paramintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invidesirable to carry out the purpose thereof. Inventor's Matthew Zusga	ination thereof, including a eement or encumbrance ha covenant that ASSIGNEE value ion and said Letters Patent ation or proceeding related apers, instruments or affida	any and all rights to sue for past as been or will be made or entered will, upon its request, be provided t as may be known and accessible I thereto and will promptly execute avits required to apply for, obtain,
substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examinated damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, againto which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further of promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invent to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, liting and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all paramintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invidesirable to carry out the purpose thereof.	ination thereof, including a eement or encumbrance has covenant that ASSIGNEE value ion and said Letters Patent ation or proceeding related apers, instruments or affici- rention and said Letters Patent and Said Letters Patent apers, instruments or affici-	any and all rights to sue for past as been or will be made or entered will, upon its request, be provided t as may be known and accessible I thereto and will promptly execute avits required to apply for, obtain, atent which may be necessary or
substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examinated damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, againto which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further or promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invent to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, liting and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all paramintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invidesirable to carry out the purpose thereof. Inventor's Signature	ination thereof, including a eement or encumbrance has covenant that ASSIGNEE value ion and said Letters Patent ation or proceeding related apers, instruments or affici- rention and said Letters Patent Residence:	any and all rights to sue for past as been or will be made or entered will, upon its request, be provided that as may be known and accessible thereto and will promptly execute avits required to apply for, obtain, atent which may be necessary or Macomb, MI 48044 1012 Lena Avenue 20457 Vine Driving Macomb, MI 48044
substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examidamages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agrinto which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further opports with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invent to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litig and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all paraintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invidesirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Inventor's Signature Date: SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF E L. J. CONDO KOLINOWILL Whose full post office address is: 157 Any CROFT DR TEC	ination thereof, including a eement or encumbrance has eement that ASSIGNEE vion and said Letters Patent ation or proceeding related apers, instruments or affidiention and said Letters Patention and Said Letter	any and all rights to sue for past as been or will be made or entered will, upon its request, be provided that as may be known and accessible thereto and will promptly execute avits required to apply for, obtain, atent which may be necessary or Macomb, MI 48044 1012 Lena Avenue 20457 Vine Driving Macomb, MI 48044 US
substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examidamages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agrinto which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further opports with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invent to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litig and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all parmaintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invidesirable to carry out the purpose thereof. Inventor's Signature Date: SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF E STreet, City, Postal Code, Counted Street, City, Postal Code	ination thereof, including a eement or encumbrance has sovenant that ASSIGNEE vion and said Letters Patent ation or proceeding related apers, instruments or affidiention and said Letters Patention of An ASSIGNATION OF AN ASSIGNA	any and all rights to sue for past as been or will be made or entered will, upon its request, be provided to as may be known and accessible thereto and will promptly execute avits required to apply for, obtain, atent which may be necessary or Macomb, MI 48044 1012 Lena Avenue 20457 Vine Driv Macomb, MI 48044 US SNMENT IE3 CANAPA is personally known or identified
substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examidamages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agninto which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further option promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invent to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, liting and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all paraintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invidesirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Inventor's SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF E SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF E STREET, City, Postal Code, Counted to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign a Signed at: WET AUTONOTIVE	ination thereof, including a eement or encumbrance has sovenant that ASSIGNEE vion and said Letters Patent ation or proceeding related apers, instruments or affidiention and said Letters Patention of An ASSIGNATION OF AN ASSIGNA	any and all rights to sue for past as been or will be made or entered will, upon its request, be provided to as may be known and accessible thereto and will promptly execute avits required to apply for, obtain, atent which may be necessary or Macomb, MI 48044 1012 Lena Avenue 20457 Vine Driv Macomb, MI 48044 US SNMENT IE3 CANAPA is personally known or identified
substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examidamages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agninto which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further option promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invent to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, liting and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all paraintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invidesirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Inventor's SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF E SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF E STREET, City, Postal Code, Count Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Signed at: WET ANTONICTIVE	ination thereof, including a eement or encumbrance has sovenant that ASSIGNEE vion and said Letters Patent ation or proceeding related apers, instruments or affidiention and said Letters Patention of An ASSIGNATION OF AN ASSIGNA	any and all rights to sue for past as been or will be made or entered will, upon its request, be provided to as may be known and accessible in thereto and will promptly execute avits required to apply for, obtain, atent which may be necessary or Macomb, MI 48044 1012 Lena Avenue 20457 Vine Driving Macomb, MI 48044 US SAMENT IE 3 CANADO is personally known or identified the purposes therein stated.

REEL: 032267 FRAME: 0922

PATENT

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application. INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: HEATER FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE AND METHOD OF FORMING SAME SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: \(\frac{N}{2} \) The attached application; or \(\perp \) The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filled on \(\text{, 20} \), (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filling date) ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filling of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56. DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and tra	-	ASSIGNEE:	
Marinko Lazanja 9335 esplanade dr	, ,	V	V.E.T. AUTOMOTIVE	•
Windsor, ON N8R 1.	J3	И	Vindsor, ON N8W 5A	
CANADA Nationality: CA			CANADA State or Country of Fo	rmation: CA
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (14/186,070 filed on February 21, 2014 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to Application No. 13/106,148, filed May 12, 2011, which claims the benefit of provisional application nos. 61/363,721, filed July 13, 2010 and 61/348,881, filed May 27, 2010 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.				
Signature		Post	Office Address:	9335 Esplanade Dr
Date	2-18-14			Windsor, ON N8R 1J3 CANADA
Citizenship:	CA			
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIL	DAVIT OF EXECU	TION OF AN ASSIGI	MENT
i <u>tanna l</u>	Kalinaski			
Whose full post office	address is: 157 AMV CROFT DR Street, City, Postal C	<u> โร๊ดนศระห <i>O</i>เง</u> Code, Country	N9KIE3 CANA	OA
Make oath and say the to me to be the inventor	at I was personally present and did se or named in the attached assignment こしんけいのもいと	e Maiinko ko	i×aniQ, who is	personally known or identified
On this RECORDED	oday of 150 1: 02/21/2014	2014	au REEL:	PATENT 32267 FRAME: 0923